Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
1			ame	Execution Date	
Timberjack Corporation				12/20/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Deere & Comp	bany			
Street Address:	One John Deere Place				
City:	Moline				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	61265				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		53777	31		
Patent Number: 5377731 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(312)269-1747Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-269-8000Email:ekostiuk@ngelaw.comCorrespondent Name:Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLPAddress Line 1:Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 2200Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			016359.0602 - 5377731		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Elizabeth A. Kostiuk		
Total Attachments: 2 source=5377731 Assignment#page1.tif source=5377731 Assignment#page2.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between **Timberjack Corporation**, a company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business in Moline, Illinois ("Timberjack Corp.") and **Deere & Company**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Moline, Illinois ("Deere").

WHEREAS, Timberjack Corp. was the recorded owner of the entire right, title, and interest, in and to U.S. Patent Number 5,377,731, issued January 3, 1995 (the "731 Patent"), including the right to sue for any past, present or future damages with respect thereto;

WHEREAS, the rights in the '731 Patent and its underlying application were assigned to Timberjack Corp. in an assignment dated August 1, 1997 and recorded with the USPTO on August 21, 1997 at reel/frame no. 008715/0083;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Purchase Agreement, dated December 11, 1999, in which Deere purchased Timberjack Corp., Deere acquired, *inter alia*, all right, title and interest in the '731 Patent by virtue of such purchase;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

In order to make and record a specific formal assignment of the '731 Patent from Timberjack Corp. to Deere, nunc pro tunc as of December 11, 1999, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Timberjack Corp. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Deere, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the '731 Patent and all inventions as fully set forth and described in the '731 Patent; in, to and under any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-inpart thereof which may issue from the '731 Patent, and all patents and utility model registrations in any foreign country relating thereto, and the rights to sue for and recover all damages for past infringement of the above rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Deere, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted. Timberjack Corp. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any reexaminations, reissues, continuations or divisions of the '731 Patent in accordance with this instrument.

Timberjack Corp. does hereby covenant and agree, for itself and its successors and assigns, that it will execute and deliver to Deere, without expense to itself, any and all additional documents and perform any further acts necessary to vest in Deere the rights hereby conveyed.

and the second

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0110 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Timberjack Corp. has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officer as shown below.

TIMBERJACK CORPORATION
By: Jony L. Worthington
Name: TONY L. WORTHINGTON
Title: President
of <u>December</u> , 2007.
My commission expires: $7-23-2010$
,
OFFICIAL SEAL CANDACE JONES DTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS (COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-23-2010

.

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 01/07/2008